Agenda for meeting of the IQAC on 4th October, 2019

02/10/2019

Members of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) are hereby informed to remain present for a meeting on 4th October, 2019, Friday, in the Principal's Office, at 10.00 am.

IQAC Members:

- 1. Shri G.P. Puranik, I/C Principal
- 2. Dr. Jenny Rathod, Coordinator IQAC
- 3. Dr. Pushpa Bisht, Associate Professor
- 4. Dr. Paresh Prajapati, Associate Professor
- 5. Dr. Shubha Nigam, Associate Professor
- 6. Shri N. G. Panchal, Deputy Secretary, Ahmedabad Education Society
- 7. Shri C.B. Prajapati, Administrative Officer
- 8. Shri Nishit Shah, Administrative Officer
- 9. Dr. Kaushal Desai, Member Alumni Association
- 10. Dr. Shraddha Rai, Member, Local Society
- 11. Shri Kamlesh Makwana, Parent of Student
- 12. Ms. Dehini Trivedi, Student at Undergraduate Programme

The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Discuss the entire process of internal exams which is to commence from the third week of October onwards.
- 2. Taking account of the academic and co-curricular laurels won by the college in the Youth Festival
- 3. Adherence to the Academic Calendar
- 4. Taking feedback from the concerned HODs about submission of Assignments and Presentations.

Minutes of the SECOND IQAC Meeting of the L.D. Arts College, held on 4^{th} October, 2019, in the Principal's chamber.

Minutes:

- 1. The dates for the internal exams were finalized and all the question papers for the respective departments were submitted by each department.
- 2. The Cultural Coordinator apprised the IQAC of all the awards won during the recently concluded Youth Festival by the affiliating University, Gujarat University.
- 3. It was noted that the Academic Calendar was so far adhered to as per the planning done in the previous years.
- 4. The IQAC was also apprised of the fact that the Assignment submissions and Presentations have been taken successfully in all the papers of all the departments.

IQAC Members:

- 1. Shri G.P. Puranik, I/C Principal
- 2. Dr. Jenny Rathod, Coordinator IQAC
- 3. Dr. Pushpa Bisht, Associate Professor
- 4. Dr. Paresh Prajapati, Associate Professor
- 5. Dr. Shubha Nigam, Associate Professor
- 6. Shri N. G. Panchal, Deputy Secretary, Ahmedabad Education Society
- 7. Shri C.B. Prajapati, Administrative Officer
- 8. Shri Nishit Shah, Administrative Officer
- 9. Dr. Kaushal Desai, Member Alumni Association
- 10. Dr. Shraddha Rai, Member, Local Society
- 11. Shri Kamlesh Makwana, Parent of Student
- 12. Ms. Dehini Trivedi, Student at Undergraduate Programme